mY TT(E)Xf;f Civilian Labor Force Profile - Dayton (Esri 2023)

Community Development Corporation

77535 (Dayton) 4
77535 (Dayton)
Geography: ZIP Code

Prepared by Esri

Age Group Population
16+ 31,833
16-24 4,409
25-54 16,404
55-64 5,152
65+ 5,868

Industry

Total

Agriculture/Forestry/Fishing
Mining/Quarrying/Oil & Gas
Construction

Manufacturing

Wholesale Trade

Retail Trade
Transportation/Warehousing
Utilities

Information
Finance/Insurance

Real Estate/Rental/Leasing
Professional/Scientific/Tech
Management of Companies

Admin/Support/Waste Management

Educational Services

Health Care/Social Assistance
Arts/Entertainment/Recreation
Accommodation/Food Services
Other Services (Excluding Public)
Public Administration

2023 Labor Force

Employed
15,330
1,713
9,714
2,602
1,301

Employed
15,330
102
280
2,218
2,441
376
1,357
1,591
217
243
361
271
685

9

460
1,298
1,021
79
967
894
460

954
314
454

66
120

Percent
100.0%
0.7%
1.8%
14.5%
15.9%
2.5%
8.9%
10.4%
1.4%
1.6%
2.4%
1.8%
4.5%
0.1%
3.0%
8.5%
6.7%
0.5%
6.3%
5.8%
3.0%

UnemployedUnemployment Rate

5.9%
15.5%
4.5%
2.5%
8.4%

Labor Force
Participation Rate
51.2%

46.0%

62.0%

51.8%

24.2%

US Percent
100.0%
1.3%
0.5%
7.4%
10.6%
2.5%
9.7%
4.7%
0.9%
1.8%
4.9%
2.1%
8.2%
0.1%
3.9%
9.7%
15.1%
1.6%
5.6%
4.6%
4.8%

Employment-
Population Ratio
48.2%

38.9%

59.2%

50.5%

22.2%

Location Quotient
0.54
3.60
1.96
1.50
1.00
0.92
2.21
1.56
0.89
0.49
0.86
0.55
1.00
0.77
0.88
0.44
0.31
1.12
1.26
0.62

Data Note: Location Quotients compare the industry/occupation share of a local area's employment relative to that same share nationally. A value
lower/greater than 1 indicates that the local area is less/more specialized in that industry or occupation category than the US as a whole.

Explore the Esri Labor Force Learn Lesson for more information on how to use and interpret the estimates in this report.

Source: Esri forecasts for 2023 and 2028.
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https://learn.arcgis.com/en/paths/get-started-with-esri-us-demographics/
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Occupation Employed
Total 15,330
White Collar 7,088
Management 1,672
Business/Financial 573
Computer/Mathematical 118
Architecture/Engineering 327
Life/Physical/Social Sciences 81
Community/Social Service 151
Legal 38
Education/Training/Library 840
Arts/Design/Entertainment 296
Healthcare Practitioner 302
Sales and Sales Related 857
Office/Administrative Support 1,833
Blue Collar 6,003
Farming/Fishing/Forestry 36
Construction/Extraction 1,569
Installation/Maintenance/Repair 853
Production 1,469
Transportation/Material Moving 2,076
Services 2,239
Healthcare Support 413
Protective Service 299
Food Preparation/Serving 1,019
Building Maintenance 375
Personal Care/Service 133

Percent
100.0%
46.2%
10.9%
3.7%
0.8%
2.1%
0.5%
1.0%
0.2%
5.5%
1.9%
2.0%
5.6%
12.0%
39.2%
0.2%
10.2%
5.6%
9.6%
13.5%
14.6%
2.7%
2.0%
6.6%
2.4%
0.9%

US Percent
100.0%
61.8%
10.2%
5.1%
3.0%
2.0%
0.9%
1.8%
1.2%
6.4%
1.8%
6.3%
9.7%
13.3%
21.4%
0.8%
5.4%
3.1%
5.9%
6.1%
16.8%
2.7%
2.2%
4.4%
3.9%
3.6%

Location Quotient
0.75
1.07
0.73
0.27
1.05
0.56
0.56
0.17
0.86
1.06
0.32
0.58
0.90
1.83
0.25
1.89
1.81
1.63
2.21
0.87
1.00
0.91
1.50
0.62
0.25

Data Note: Location Quotients compare the industry/occupation share of a local area's employment relative to that same share nationally. A value
lower/greater than 1 indicates that the local area is less/more specialized in that industry or occupation category than the US as a whole.

Explore the Esri Labor Force Learn Lesson for more information on how to use and interpret the estimates in this report.
Source: Esri forecasts for 2023 and 2028.
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https://learn.arcgis.com/en/paths/get-started-with-esri-us-demographics/

