

Civilian Labor Force Profile - Dayton (Esri 2023)

77535 (Dayton) 4 77535 (Dayton) Geography: ZIP Code Prepared by Esri

2023 Labor Force										
						Labor Force	Employment-			
Age Group	Population	Employed	Unemp	loyedUnemp	loyment Rate	Participation Rate	Population Ratio			
16+	31,833	15,330		954	5.9%	51.2%	48.2%			
16-24	4,409	1,713		314	15.5%	46.0%	38.9%			
25-54	16,404	9,714		454	4.5%	62.0%	59.2%			
55-64	5,152	2,602		66	2.5%	51.8%	50.5%			
65+	5,868	1,301		120	8.4%	24.2%	22.2%			
Industry		En	nployed	Pe	ercent	US Percent	Location Quotient			
Total			15,330	10	0.0%	100.0%	-			
Agriculture/Forestry/Fishing			102 0.7		0.7%	1.3%	0.54			
Mining/Quarrying/Oil & Gas			280		1.8%	0.5%	3.60			
Construction		2,218		1	14.5%	7.4%	1.96			
Manufacturing		2,441		1	15.9%	10.6%	1.50			
Wholesale Trade			376		2.5%	2.5%	1.00			
Retail Trade			1,357 8.9%		8.9%	9.7%	0.92			
Transportation/Warehousing			1,591 10.4%		10.4%	4.7%	2.21			
Utilities			217 1.4%		1.4%	0.9%	1.56			
Information			243 1.6%		1.6%	1.8%	0.89			
Finance/Insura	Finance/Insurance		361 2.4%		2.4%	4.9%	0.49			
Real Estate/Rer	ntal/Leasing		271 1.8%		1.8%	2.1%	0.86			
Professional/Sc	Professional/Scientific/Tech		685 4.5%		4.5%	8.2%	0.55			
Management of	Management of Companies		9 0.1%		0.1%	0.1%	1.00			
Admin/Support	Admin/Support/Waste Management		460 3.0%		3.0%	3.9%	0.77			
Educational Ser	Educational Services		1,298 8.5		8.5%	9.7%	0.88			
Health Care/So	Health Care/Social Assistance		1,021 6.7%		6.7%	15.1%	0.44			
Arts/Entertainment/Recreation			79 0.		0.5%	1.6%	0.31			
Accommodation/Food Services			967 6.3%		6.3%	5.6%	1.12			
Other Services (Excluding Public)			894 5.8%		5.8%	4.6%	1.26			
Public Administration			460		3.0%	4.8%	0.62			

Data Note: Location Quotients compare the industry/occupation share of a local area's employment relative to that same share nationally. A value lower/greater than 1 indicates that the local area is less/more specialized in that industry or occupation category than the US as a whole. **Explore the Esri Labor Force Learn Lesson for more information on how to use and interpret the estimates in this report. Source:** Esri forecasts for 2023 and 2028.



Civilian Labor Force Profile - Dayton (Esri 2023)

77535 (Dayton) 4 77535 (Dayton) Geography: ZIP Code Prepared by Esri

Occupation	Employed	Percent	US Percent	Location Quotient
Total	15,330	100.0%	100.0%	-
White Collar	7,088	46.2%	61.8%	0.75
Management	1,672	10.9%	10.2%	1.07
Business/Financial	573	3.7%	5.1%	0.73
Computer/Mathematical	118	0.8%	3.0%	0.27
Architecture/Engineering	327	2.1%	2.0%	1.05
Life/Physical/Social Sciences	81	0.5%	0.9%	0.56
Community/Social Service	151	1.0%	1.8%	0.56
Legal	38	0.2%	1.2%	0.17
Education/Training/Library	840	5.5%	6.4%	0.86
Arts/Design/Entertainment	296	1.9%	1.8%	1.06
Healthcare Practitioner	302	2.0%	6.3%	0.32
Sales and Sales Related	857	5.6%	9.7%	0.58
Office/Administrative Support	1,833	12.0%	13.3%	0.90
Blue Collar	6,003	39.2%	21.4%	1.83
Farming/Fishing/Forestry	36	0.2%	0.8%	0.25
Construction/Extraction	1,569	10.2%	5.4%	1.89
Installation/Maintenance/Repair	853	5.6%	3.1%	1.81
Production	1,469	9.6%	5.9%	1.63
Transportation/Material Moving	2,076	13.5%	6.1%	2.21
Services	2,239	14.6%	16.8%	0.87
Healthcare Support	413	2.7%	2.7%	1.00
Protective Service	299	2.0%	2.2%	0.91
Food Preparation/Serving	1,019	6.6%	4.4%	1.50
Building Maintenance	375	2.4%	3.9%	0.62
Personal Care/Service	133	0.9%	3.6%	0.25

Data Note: Location Quotients compare the industry/occupation share of a local area's employment relative to that same share nationally. A value lower/greater than 1 indicates that the local area is less/more specialized in that industry or occupation category than the US as a whole. **Explore the Esri Labor Force Learn Lesson for more information on how to use and interpret the estimates in this report. Source:** Esri forecasts for 2023 and 2028.